FORM DEC 1505 PR 06-01-1	998
FORM PIO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) 5,15-48	Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 05552.1426
To the Honorable Commission	_
Please record the attached c 1007240	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Thomas Wissel; 2) Hermann Keuper; 3) Hubert Nettelhoff; 4) Heinz-Georg Kandel	Name: Dade Behring Marburg Cobil O
5) Reiner Muth; 6) Michael Kraus	Name: <u>Dade Behring Marburg GmbH</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached?Yes _X_No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1011
	00 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €0 €
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
X AssignmentMerger	Postfach 1149
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-35001 Marburg, Germany
Other	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	
the execution date of the application is:	——————————————————————————————————————
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
19018760	
01010100	
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	
<pre>correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</pre>	involved 1
should be mailed:	
Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	
Internal Address: <u>Garrett & Dunner</u>	
10000 01:01 1:11	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\ 40.00
1300 I Street, N.W.	X Enclosed
05/27/1996 ti DANE tre 2000 00 27 690 74 65 treet, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:581	deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: ZIP: 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and correct
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Carol P. Einaudi	Paul P. Euisch May 15, 1998
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	Paul P. Euisch May 15, 1998
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Carol P. Einaudi Name of Person Signing Signat	May 15, 1998 Ture Date

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Thomas WISSEL, Am Hofacker 38, 35094 Lahntal
- 2) Dr. Hermann KEUPER, Federborn 2, 35082 Wetter
- 3) Dr. Hubert NETTELHOFF, Am Komacker 1, 35041 Marburg
- 4) Heinz-Georg KANDEL, Gartenweg 13, 35083 Wetter
- 5) Reiner MUTH, Emil-von-Behring-Str. 54, 35041 Marburg
- 6) Dr. Michael KRAUS, Am Ziegenberg 8, 35041 Marburg
- 1) 6) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Dade Behring Marburg GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno.

filed

entitled

"Increasing the FVII sensitivity of a thromboplastin reagent" (Case 1997/B004 - Ma 1103)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and l/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed Marburg, April 8,1998

Monual West

Comment fleger

forms S. leantel

from the

Mufael Vicio

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/15/1998

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0904